
 

Request for Proposal for Supply, Installation and Maintenance of Desktop 
Computers, All-in-One Desktops 

Ref: LIC/CO/IT-BPR/HW/2023-2024/05 Dated 29/03/2024 

Corrigendum-4 

RFP Document  
Reference & Page 
No. 

Clause (in brief) of RFP/Existing Text Revised Clause 

Clause C.1.6. 
Instructions to the 
Bidders, Page No-11 

Bid Submission Date & Time: 
3rd June 2024, latest by 3:00 pm. 

Bid Submission Date & Time: 
11th June 2024, latest by 6:00 pm 

Clause C.1.7. 
Instructions to the 
Bidders, Page No-11 

Eligibility Bid opening date/ time/ 
venue: 
The Eligibility Bids will be opened by 
the Tender opening committee of 
LIC in the presence of the bidders/ 
representatives who choose to 
attend, at 3.30 pm on Tuesday, 3rd 
June 2024, at the above mentioned 
address. 

Eligibility Bid opening date/ time/ 
venue: 
The Eligibility Bids will be opened by 
the Tender opening committee of LIC in 
the presence of the bidders/ 
representatives who choose to attend, 
at 3.00 pm* on Wednesday, 12th June 
2024, at the above mentioned address. 
 

Clause C.13. 
Indicative 
Commercial Bid, 
Page No-16 

The indicative prices are ONLY to be 
quoted in the Indicative Commercial 
bid. 

The indicative prices for Part-I items 
are only to be quoted in the Indicative 
Commercial bid. 

Clause C.14. 
Technical bid, Page 
No-16 

Please note that prices must not be 
indicated in the Technical Bid, failing 
which the bid may be rejected. 

Please note that prices for Part-I must 
not be indicated in the Technical Bid, 
failing which the bid may be rejected. 

Clause C.14. 
Technical bid, Page 
No-17 

New Clause C.14.x- Quotes for Part-II items 
(Hardware items/ Components/ 
Software items): Bidders may upload 
the scanned copy of quotes for Part-II 
items given in the  sheet-2 of  the 
commercial bid format 

Clause C.14. 
Technical bid, Page 
No-17 

New Clause C.14.xi- Quotes for Buyback 
items: Bidders may upload the 
scanned copy of quotes for buyback 
rates  given in the  sheet-3 of the 
commercial bid format 

Clause C.14. 
Indicative 
Commercial bid, 
Page No-17 

Part-II: Quotes for Select Hardware 
items/ Components/ Software items 
 

Deleted 

Clause C.14. 
Indicative 
Commercial bid, 
Page No-17 

Buyback: Quotes for Buyback Deleted 

*Please note that eligibility bids will be opened at 3:00 pm on Wednesday, 12th June 2024, at the 

above mentioned address and Not at 6:30 pm on 11th June 2024 as visible in the GeM bid). 

Executive Director (IT/Digital Transformation)                                                                                    31.05.2024 


